Email ETD DEPARTMENT

Fwd: Approval of Standards of IS 302 serirs

From : rajput ashok <rajput.ashok@gmail.com>

Wed, Aug 07, 2024 12:29 PM

Subject: Fwd: Approval of Standards of IS 302 serirs

To: ETD DEPARTMENT < eetd@bis.gov.in>, ETD DEPARTMENT < eetd@bis.org.in>, Head Electrotechnical < heetd@bis.gov.in>

Forwarded please

Regards
Ashok Kumar Rajput
Member (Power Systems), Central Electricity Authority
Ministry of Power (Govt. of India)
Room No. 301 (North), Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram
New Delhi- 110066
Mobile No.-+919868202176
Ph.(off.) 011-26732301

----- Forwarded message ------

From: **Ashok Rajput** <<u>rajput.ashok@gmail.com</u>>

Date: Wed, 7 Aug 2024 at 12:38 AM

Subject: Approval of Standards of IS 302 serirs

To: ELECTROTECHNICAL <eetd@bis.gov.in>, Head Electrotechnical <heetd@bis.gov.in>,

Sheetal Sumeet Jain <sheetal1972@nic.in>

The following docs are approved, please.

- 1. ETD/32/22310 IS 302 : Part 2 : Sec 21: 2018 (Identical To: IEC 60335-2-21:2022)
- 2. ETD/32/22403 IS 302 : Part 2 : Sec 8: 1994 (Identical To: IEC 60335-2-8:2022)
- 3. ETD/32/22308 IS 302 : Part 2 : Sec 59: 1999 (Identical To: 60335-2-59:2021)
- 4. ETD/32/22249 (Identical To: IEC 60335-2-74: 2021)
- 5. ETD/32/22302 IS 302 : Part 2 : Sec 13: 1994 (Identical To: IEC 60335-2-13:2021)
- 1. ETD/32/22185 IS 302-2-3 revision draft
- 2. ETD/32/22184 IS 302-1 revision draft
- 3. ETD/32/22303 IS 302-2-46 supersession draft

--

Regards Ashok Kumar Rajput Member (Power Systems), Central Electricity Authority Ministry of Power (Govt. of India) Room No. 301 (North), Sewa Bhawan, R.K.Puram New Delhi- 110066 Mobile No.-+919868202176 Ph.(off.) 011-26732301